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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of the Claims for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of Araceli Gonzalez, Alejandra Gonzalez,  

Laura Gonzalez, Prisilla Gonzalez, Juan Casa, and A Minor 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by DTLA 

Law, 612 S Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90014, on behalf of Araceli Gonzalez, Alejandra 

Gonzalez, Laura Gonzalez, Prisilla Gonzalez, Juan Casa, and A Minor, each in an amount of 

$100,000,000 filed on December 30, 2024, are hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11341 
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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of the Claims for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of Anna Lazo and William Lazo 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by 

attorney Richard Harris, 8175 Limonite Avenue, Suite A, Riverside, CA 92509, on behalf of Anna 

Lazo and William Lazo, each in an amount of $100,000,000 filed on February 4, 2025, are 

hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11360 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of Eddie Grider 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

attorney Michael Saeedian, 9025 Wilshire Boulevard, Penthouse, Beverly Hills, CA 90211, on 

behalf of Eddie Grider, in an amount of $500,000 filed on February 14, 2025, is hereby 

REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11373 
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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of Stacy Brock 

  
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

attorney Samer Salhab, 2445 Capitol Street, Suite 140, Fresno, CA 93721, on behalf of Stacy 

Brock, in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on 

February 20, 2025, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11374 
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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of Kyle Muell 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

attorney Heather Gibson, 1871 Martin Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95050, on behalf of Kyle Muell, 

in an amount of $300,000 filed on February 19, 2025, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11376 
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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of Juan Escobar Hernandez 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

attorney Haik Ter-Nersesyan, 2801 Cahuenga Boulevard West, Los Angeles, CA 90068, on 

behalf of Juan Escobar Hernandez, in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional amount 

for limited civil cases) filed on February 19, 2025, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11377 
 
 
 
 


