1 2	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
3	In The Matter of the Claims for Damages
4	Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Araceli Gonzalez, Alejandra Gonzalez,
5	Laura Gonzalez, Prisilla Gonzalez, Juan Casa, and A Minor
6	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
7	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by DTLA
8	Law, 612 S Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90014, on behalf of Araceli Gonzalez, Alejandra
9	Gonzalez, Laura Gonzalez, Prisilla Gonzalez, Juan Casa, and A Minor, each in an amount of
10	\$100,000,000 filed on December 30, 2024, are hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
11	
12	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
13	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
14	to wit:
15	
16	AYES:
17	NOES:
	ABSENT: ABSTAINED:
18	ADSTAINED.
19	
20	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of
21	Supervisors of the County of Fresno
22	ATTEST:
23	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
24	County of Fresno, State of California
25	By:
26	Deputy
27	Claim No.:11341
28	

1	Before The Board of Supervisors of The
2	County Of Fresno, State of California
3	In The Matter of the Claims for Damages
4	Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Anna Lazo and William Lazo
5	
6	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
7	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by
8	attorney Richard Harris, 8175 Limonite Avenue, Suite A, Riverside, CA 92509, on behalf of Anna
9	Lazo and William Lazo, each in an amount of \$100,000,000 filed on February 4, 2025, are
10	hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
11	
12	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
13	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
14	to wit:
15	AYES:
16	NOES:
17	ABSENT:
18	ABSTAINED:
19	
20	France Buddy Mandan, Chairman of the Board of
21	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
22	ATTEST:
23	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
24	County of Fresno, State of California
25	
26	By:
27	Claim No.:11360
28	

1	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
2	
3	In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed
4	On Behalf of Eddie Grider
5 6	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
7	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by
8	attorney Michael Saeedian, 9025 Wilshire Boulevard, Penthouse, Beverly Hills, CA 90211, on
9	behalf of Eddie Grider, in an amount of \$500,000 filed on February 14, 2025, is hereby
10	REJECTED.
11	
12	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
13	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
14	to wit:
15	
16	AYES:
17	NOES:
18	ABSENT: ABSTAINED:
19	
20	
20	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of
21	Supervisors of the County of Fresno ATTEST:
23	Bernice E. Seidel
24	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California
25	By:
26	Deputy
27	Claim No.:11373
28	

1	Before The Board of Supervisors of The
2	County Of Fresno, State of California
3	In The Matter of a Claim for Damages
4	Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Stacy Brock
5	
6	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
7	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by
8	attorney Samer Salhab, 2445 Capitol Street, Suite 140, Fresno, CA 93721, on behalf of Stacy
9	Brock, in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on
10	February 20, 2025, is hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
11	
12	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
13	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
	to wit:
14	
15	AYES:
16	NOES:
17	ABSENT:
18	ABSTAINED:
19	
20	
21	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
22	ATTEST:
23	Bernice E. Seidel
24	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California
25	
26	By:
27	Deputy
	Claim No.:11374
28	

1	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
2 3	In The Matter of a Claim for Damages
4	Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Kyle Muell
5	
6	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
7	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by
8	attorney Heather Gibson, 1871 Martin Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95050, on behalf of Kyle Muell,
9	in an amount of \$300,000 filed on February 19, 2025, is hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
10	
11	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
12	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
13	to wit:
14	AYES:
15	NOES:
16	ABSENT:
17	ABSTAINED:
18	
19	
20	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
21	ATTEST:
22	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
23	County of Fresno, State of California
24	By:
25	Deputy
26	Claim No.:11376
27	
28	

1	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
2	
3	In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed
4	On Behalf of Juan Escobar Hernandez
5	
6	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
7	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by
8	attorney Haik Ter-Nersesyan, 2801 Cahuenga Boulevard West, Los Angeles, CA 90068, on
9	behalf of Juan Escobar Hernandez, in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional amount
10	for limited civil cases) filed on February 19, 2025, is hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
11	
12	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
13	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
	to wit:
14	
15	AYES:
16	NOES:
17	ABSENT:
18	ABSTAINED:
19	
20	
21	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
22	ATTEST:
23	Bernice E. Seidel
24	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California
25	
	By:
26	Deputy
27	Claim No.:11377
28	